AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT FOR CONSULTING SERVICES WITH THE CITY OF AGOURA HILLS

NAME OF CONSULTANT: MDG Associates, Inc.

RESPONSIBLE PRINCIPAL OF CONSULTANT: Rudy Munoz, President

CONSULTANT'S ADDRESS: 10722 Arrow Route, Suite 822

Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

CITY'S ADDRESS: City of Agoura Hills

30001 Ladyface Court Agoura Hills, CA 91301 Attention: Greg Ramirez

COMMENCEMENT DATE: April 26, 2006

TERMINATION DATE: June 30, 2006

CONSIDERATION: Not to exceed \$43,351.00

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT FOR CONSULTING SERVICES WITH THE CITY OF AGOURA HILLS

This Amendment No. 1 is made and entered into as of this 26th day of April, 2006, by and between the City of Agoura Hills, a Municipal Corporation, hereinafter referred to as "CITY" and MDG Associates, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "CONSULTANT". This Amendment No. 1 is an amendment to the prior agreement between CITY and CONSULTANT dated July 1, 2005.

WITNESSETH:

- I. This Amendment No. 1 constitutes and establishes an amendment to the Agreement for Consulting Services with the City of Agoura Hills dated July 1, 2005.
- II. All provisions, terms, conditions, stipulations and requirements of the Agreement for Consulting Services with the City of Agoura Hills shall continue in full force and effect, except as specifically amended herein.
- III. Section III of the Agreement, entitled Compensation, is hereby amended to read as follows:

Section III. COMPENSATION

Subrecipient will perform those tasks and deliver the services described in this Agreement in accordance with the terms and provisions of this Agreement for a total contract price not to exceed Forty-Three Thousand Three Hundred Fifty-One dollars (\$43,351). Hourly rates for such services are as indicated in the letter and proposal from MDG Associates, Inc. dated June 7, 2005.

Payments may be contingent upon certification of the Subrecipient's financial management systems in accordance with the standards specified in OMB Circular A-110, Attachment F.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this contract Amendment No. 1 as of the date first written above.

CITY OF AGOURA HILLS	MDG ASSOCIATES, INC.
By:	By: Rudy E. Munoz, President
	By:
ATTEST	APPROVED AS TO FORM
Kimberly Rodrigues, City Clerk	Craig A. Steele, City Attorney